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       Cables

XCEEDS XPECTATIONS

FINOLEX TELEPHONE CABLES
Finolex’s twisted paired cables are best suited for telephone cabling applications. The conductor is made of solid annealed, electrolytic grade high 
conductivity bare copper. The conductor is insulated with special grade high-density polyethylene with different colours. The insulated cores are twisted 
with uniform lay to form pairs and are bunched together in such a manner so as to minimise cross talk. In 50 and 100 pair cables the units of 10 and 20 
pairs respectively are identified with colour binders and stranded to form the laid-up cable. The laid-up cable is further jacketed with a grey colour fire 
retardant (FR) PVC specially formulated and manufactured in-house, with high oxygen and temperature index. The cables can be used for internal 
telephone wiring in high-rise buildings, offices, factories, hotels, residential complexes, etc. Stringent quality control at every stage, from raw material 
through manufacturing, up to the finished product guarantees high quality.

FINOLEX CABLES LIMITED
Started in 1958, Finolex Cables Limited is India's largest and leading electrical and telecommunication cables manufacturer. Finolex Cables has always 
believed in enhancing capabilities and augmenting the product basket. In the last few years besides the cables business the company has forayed into 
new segments and added new products under the Finolex brand. The company offers Total Electrical Solutions with products like Electrical Wires,
3 Core Flat Cables, Communication Cables, Telecommunication Cables, Flexible Cables, Auto Cables, Conduits, Room Heaters, LED Lights, Switches, 
Switchgears, Fans, Irons and Water Heaters. Finolex Cables Limited has four manufacturing facilities at Pimpri (Pune), Urse (near Pune), Verna (Goa) 
and Roorkee (Uttarakhand).
The company is known for its unmatched quality and safety standards which has made it amongst the most reliable brands of the country. Over the 
six-decade long journey, Finolex Cables has cemented its reputation as an innovative leader and quality manufacturer by continuously upgrading 
technology, modernizing manufacturing facilities and maintaining the highest standards in quality and service.



SALIENT FEATURES: Low Attenuation Low Crosstalk Fire Retardant Jacket in Grey

Construction Parameters 1 Pair 2 Pair 3 Pair 4 Pair 5 Pair 10 Pair 20 Pair 50 Pair 100 Pair

Conductor (Solid annealed bare copper)

Insulation Material

Insulation Thickness
(Average)

Diameter of Insulated
Conductor(Maximum)

Rip cord

(0.4 & 0.5 mm dia.)

0.4 mm dia.
0.5 mm dia.

0.4 mm dia.
0.5 mm dia.

(0.4 & 0.5 mm dia.)

0.4 mm diameter (nom.) & 0.5 mm diameter (nom.)

High density polyethylene

0.17 mm
0.20 mm

0.90 mm
1.00 mm

Nylon - placed under Jacket for Jacket stripping

Pair 1

Pair 2

Pair 3

Pair 4

Pair 5

Pair 6

Pair 7

Pair 8

Pair 9

Pair 10

Pair 11

Pair 12

Pair 13

Pair 14

Pair 15

Pair 16

Pair 17

Pair 18

Pair 19

Pair 20

Colour Combination For 0.4 mm dia. & 0.5 mm dia.

White-Blue White-Blue

White-Orange White-Orange White-Orange White-Orange White-Orange White-Orange White-Orange White-Orange

White-Blue White-Blue White-Blue White-Blue White-Blue White-Blue White-Blue

White-GreenWhite-Green White-Green White-Green White-Green White-Green White-Green

White-Brown White-Brown White-Brown White-Brown White-Brown White-Brown

White-Grey White-Grey White-Grey White-Grey White-Grey

Red-Blue Red-Blue Red-Blue Red-Blue

Red-Orange Red-Orange Red-Orange Red-Orange

Red-Green Red-Green Red-Green Red-Green

Red-Brown Red-Brown Red-Brown Red-Brown

Red-Grey Red-Grey Red-Grey Red-Grey

Black-Blue Black-Blue

Black-Orange Black-Orange

Black-Green Black-Green

Black-Brown Black-Brown

Black-Grey Black-Grey

Yellow-Blue Yellow-Blue

Yellow-Orange Yellow-Orange

Yellow-Green Yellow-Green

Yellow-Brown Yellow-Brown

Yellow-Grey Yellow-Grey
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Colour of Unit Identification Binder

PVC Jacket (0.4 mm dia. & 0.5 mm dia.)

Max. Outer Diameter

Packing Length (mtrs) 0.4 mm dia. & 0.5 mm dia.

FRPVC compound with high oxygen index

No. of Unit 1X1P 1X2P 1X3P 1X4P 1X5P 1X10P 1X20P 5X10P 5X20P

0.4 mm dia. & 0.5 mm dia.

-

-

-

-

-

2.40
3.10

3.10
3.90

3.50
4.20

3.90
5.10

4.30
5.60

8.00
9.00

10.5
11.5

15.5
16.2

22.0
22.8
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Unit 1

Unit 2

Unit 3

Unit 4

Unit 5

0.4 mm dia.
0.5 mm dia.

Blue

Orange

Green

Brown

Grey

Blue

Orange

Green

Brown

Grey

90 \ 500 90 \ 500 90 \ 500 90 \ 500 90 \ 500 90 \ 500 90 \ 500 500 500

Conductor Resistance (max.) ohms/km at 20°C

Mutual Capacitance : (Max.) ηF/km

Insulation Resistance in Air (min.) M-ohms/km

Capacitance Unbalance Pair to Pair (max.) pF/km

Electrical Parameters 0.4 mm dia 0.5 mm dia

143.0

50

10,000

250

92.20

50

10,000

250
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FOR TECHNICAL LITERATURE PLEASE CONTACT OUR BRANCH OFFICES: Ahmedabad : Tel: 079-26584637 / 
26575639  |  Bengaluru : Tel: 9845278680  |  Bhubaneswar : Tel: 0674-2971188, 2971922   |  Chennai : Tel: 044-28231514 
/ 28284141  |  Chandigarh : Tel: 9316064670  |  Cochin : Tel: 9880088155  |  Coimbatore : Tel: 0422-2330997  |  Dharwad : 
Tel: 9880088155  |  Goa : Tel: 0832-2782003 / 2782065  |  Gurgaon : Tel: 9896763770  |  Guwahati : Tel: 9435324398  |  
Indore : Tel: 7314911723  |  Jaipur : Tel: 9929111411  |  Kolkata : Tel: 0522-4035031  |  Lucknow : Tel: 9560299393  |  Mumbai 
: Tel: 022 - 22820062  |  New Delhi : Tel: 9870170171  |  Patna : Tel: 9934107999  |  Pune : Tel: 020 - 27506200  |  Raipur : 
Tel: 7008336581  |  Ranchi : Tel: 8101383841  |  Secunderabad : Tel: 040 - 27811161  |  Uttarakhand : Tel: 9760045003  |  
Vadodara : Tel: 9879555568  |  Vijayawada : Tel: 984804396726-27, Mumbai-Pune Road, Pimpri, Pune - 411018, India.

Tel: 020-27506200  |  Visit us at: www.finolex.com
Email: sales@finolex.com
CIN: L31300MH1967PLC016531

ALL INFORMATION GIVEN HEREIN IS IN GOOD FAITH. FINOLEX SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF INCORRECT USE OR INTERPRETATION.
In order to derive maximum benefit and utilisation of our products, we advise that these products are stored, installed and commissioned as per the norms prevailing in the place of installation. When decommissioned, 
these should be disposed using appropriate methods/process specified in respective state / location of use so as not to affect the environment adversely.
While every effort has been taken to guarantee that all details and portrayals are correct, this leaflet should not be viewed as a definitive guide or as a proposal of sales for a specific product. Due to variable factors in 
the production process, shades of the actual product might fluctuate marginally from those portrayed. Model numbers and particulars are for reference purposes only. May subject to change without prior notice.

AN IS/ISO 9001 CERTIFIED COMPANY


