

Telephone Cables



FINOLEX CABLES LIMITED

Started in 1958, Finolex Cables Limited is India's largest and leading electrical and telecommunication cables manufacturer. Finolex Cables has always believed in enhancing capabilities and augmenting the product basket. In the last few years besides the cables business the company has forayed into new segments and added new products under the Finolex brand. The company offers Total Electrical Solutions with products like Electrical Wires, 3 Core Flat Cables, Communication Cables, Telecommunication Cables, Flexible Cables, Auto Cables, Conduits, Room Heaters, LED Lights, Switches, Switchgears, Fans, Irons and Water Heaters. Finolex Cables Limited has four manufacturing facilities at Pimpri (Pune), Urse (near Pune), Verna (Goa) and Roorkee (Uttarakhand).

The company is known for its unmatched quality and safety standards which has made it amongst the most reliable brands of the country. Over the six-decade long journey, Finolex Cables has cemented its reputation as an innovative leader and quality manufacturer by continuously upgrading technology, modernizing manufacturing facilities and maintaining the highest standards in quality and service.

FINOLEX TELEPHONE CABLES

Finolex's twisted paired cables are best suited for telephone cabling applications. The conductor is made of solid annealed, electrolytic grade high conductivity bare copper. The conductor is insulated with special grade high-density polyethylene with different colours. The insulated cores are twisted with uniform lay to form pairs and are bunched together in such a manner so as to minimise cross talk. In 50 and 100 pair cables the units of 10 and 20 pairs respectively are identified with colour binders and stranded to form the laid-up cable. The laid-up cable is further jacketed with a grey colour fire retardant (FR) PVC specially formulated and manufactured in-house, with high oxygen and temperature index. The cables can be used for internal telephone wiring in high-rise buildings, offices, factories, hotels, residential complexes, etc. Stringent quality control at every stage, from raw material through manufacturing, up to the finished product guarantees high quality.

SALIENT FEATURES: Low Attenuation Low Crosstalk Fire Retardant Jacket in Grey

Construction Parameters	1 Pair	2 Pair	3 Pair	4 Pair	5 Pair	10 Pair	20 Pair	50 Pair	100 Pair	
Conductor (Solid annealed bare copper)	0.4 mm diameter (nom.) & 0.5 mm diameter (nom.)									
Insulation Material (0.4 & 0.5 mm dia.)	High density polyethylene									
Insulation Thickness (Average)	0.4 mm dia. 0.5 mm dia.	0.17 mm 0.20 mm								
Diameter of Insulated Conductor (Maximum)	0.4 mm dia. 0.5 mm dia.	0.90 mm 1.00 mm								
Rip cord (0.4 & 0.5 mm dia.)	Nylon - placed under Jacket for Jacket stripping									
Colour Combination	For 0.4 mm dia. & 0.5 mm dia.									
Pair 1	White-Blue	White-Blue	White-Blue	White-Blue	White-Blue	White-Blue	White-Blue	White-Blue	White-Blue	
Pair 2	-	White-Orange	White-Orange	White-Orange	White-Orange	White-Orange	White-Orange	White-Orange	White-Orange	
Pair 3	-	-	White-Green	White-Green	White-Green	White-Green	White-Green	White-Green	White-Green	
Pair 4	-	-	-	White-Brown	White-Brown	White-Brown	White-Brown	White-Brown	White-Brown	
Pair 5	-	-	-	-	White-Grey	White-Grey	White-Grey	White-Grey	White-Grey	
Pair 6	-	-	-	-	-	Red-Blue	Red-Blue	Red-Blue	Red-Blue	
Pair 7	-	-	-	-	-	Red-Orange	Red-Orange	Red-Orange	Red-Orange	
Pair 8	-	-	-	-	-	Red-Green	Red-Green	Red-Green	Red-Green	
Pair 9	-	-	-	-	-	Red-Brown	Red-Brown	Red-Brown	Red-Brown	
Pair 10	-	-	-	-	-	Red-Grey	Red-Grey	Red-Grey	Red-Grey	
Pair 11	-	-	-	-	-	-	Black-Blue	-	Black-Blue	
Pair 12	-	-	-	-	-	-	Black-Orange	-	Black-Orange	
Pair 13	-	-	-	-	-	-	Black-Green	-	Black-Green	
Pair 14	-	-	-	-	-	-	Black-Brown	-	Black-Brown	
Pair 15	-	-	-	-	-	-	Black-Grey	-	Black-Grey	
Pair 16	-	-	-	-	-	-	Yellow-Blue	-	Yellow-Blue	
Pair 17	-	-	-	-	-	-	Yellow-Orange	-	Yellow-Orange	
Pair 18	-	-	-	-	-	-	Yellow-Green	-	Yellow-Green	
Pair 19	-	-	-	-	-	-	Yellow-Brown	-	Yellow-Brown	
Pair 20	-	-	-	-	-	-	Yellow-Grey	-	Yellow-Grey	

No. of Unit	1X1P	1X2P	1X3P	1X4P	1X5P	1X10P	1X20P	5X10P	5X20P
Colour of Unit Identification Binder	0.4 mm dia. & 0.5 mm dia.								
Unit 1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Blue	Blue
Unit 2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Orange	Orange
Unit 3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Green	Green
Unit 4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Brown	Brown
Unit 5	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Grey	Grey
PVC Jacket (0.4 mm dia. & 0.5 mm dia.)	FRPVC compound with high oxygen index								
Max. Outer Diameter 0.4 mm dia. 0.5 mm dia.	2.40 3.10	3.10 3.90	3.50 4.20	3.90 5.10	4.30 5.60	8.00 9.00	10.5 11.5	15.5 16.2	22.0 22.8
Packing Length (mtrs) 0.4 mm dia. & 0.5 mm dia.	90\500	90\500	90\500	90\500	90\500	90\500	90\500	500	500

Electrical Parameters	0.4 mm dia	0.5 mm dia
Conductor Resistance (max.) ohms/km at 20°C	143.0	92.20
Mutual Capacitance : (Max.) pF/km	50	50
Insulation Resistance in Air (min.) M-ohms/km	10,000	10,000
Capacitance Unbalance Pair to Pair (max.) pF/km	250	250

Finolex

Cables Limited

AN IS/ISO 9001 CERTIFIED COMPANY

26-27, Mumbai-Pune Road, Pimpri, Pune - 411018, India.
Tel: 020-27506200 | Visit us at: www.finolex.com

Email: sales@finolex.com

CIN: L31300MH1967PLC016531

FOR TECHNICAL LITERATURE PLEASE CONTACT OUR BRANCH OFFICES: Ahmedabad : Tel: 079-26584637 / 26575639 | Bengaluru : Tel: 9845278680 | Bhubaneswar : Tel: 0674-2971188, 2971922 | Chennai : Tel: 044-28231514 / 28284141 | Chandigarh : Tel: 9316064670 | Cochin : Tel: 9880088155 | Coimbatore : Tel: 0422-2330997 | Dharwad : Tel: 9880088155 | Goa : Tel: 0832-2782003 / 2782065 | Gurgaon : Tel: 9896763770 | Guwahati : Tel: 9435324398 | Indore : Tel: 7314911723 | Jaipur : Tel: 9929111411 | Kolkata : Tel: 0522-4035031 | Lucknow : Tel: 9560299393 | Mumbai : Tel: 022-22820062 | New Delhi : Tel: 9870170171 | Patna : Tel: 9934107999 | Pune : Tel: 020-27506200 | Raipur : Tel: 7008336581 | Ranchi : Tel: 8101383841 | Secunderabad : Tel: 040-27811161 | Uttarakhand : Tel: 9760045003 | Vadodara : Tel: 9879555568 | Vijayawada : Tel: 9848043967

 [/finolexcables](https://www.facebook.com/finolexcables)  [@finolexcables](https://twitter.com/finolexcables)  [@finolex.cables](https://www.instagram.com/finolex.cables)

ALL INFORMATION GIVEN HEREIN IS IN GOOD FAITH. FINOLEX SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF INCORRECT USE OR INTERPRETATION. In order to derive maximum benefit and utilisation of our products, we advise that these products are stored, installed and commissioned as per the norms prevailing in the place of installation. When decommissioned, these should be disposed using appropriate methods/process specified in respective state / location of use so as not to affect the environment adversely. While every effort has been taken to guarantee that all details and portrayals are correct, this leaflet should not be viewed as a definitive guide or as a proposal of sales for a specific product. Due to variable factors in the production process, shades of the actual product might fluctuate marginally from those portrayed. Model numbers and particulars are for reference purposes only. May subject to change without prior notice.